
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000001795 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 1 

 

                            Corrigendum No. – I 

17th Feb’2025 

Tender Enquiry No: - TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000001795 

Tender Subject – One-year Rate Contract for Supply of 33 & 11 kV Outdoor VCB for TP 
Odisha DISCOMs. 
 
Clause 1.3: Revised Calendar of Event shall be as follows: 

S. 
No. 

Description 
Earlier Revised  

Event Date 
Revised   

Event Date 

(a) 
Date of sale/ availability of tender 
documents from Website 

28.01.2025 28.01.2025 

(b) 

Date by which Interested and Eligible 
Bidder to pay Tender Fee and confirm 
participation as mentioned in “Procedure to 
Participate in Tender” 

05.02.2025, 18:00 
Hours 

20.02.2025, 18:00 
Hours 

(c) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) 
To be notified 

through mail, if any 
To be notified 

through mail, if any 

(d) 
Due Date of receipt of pre-bid queries by e-
mail, if any 

07.02.2025, 18:00 
Hours 

14.02.2025, 18:00 
Hours 

(e) 
Due Date of Posting Consolidated replies to 
all the pre-bid queries as received 

12.02.2025, 18:00 
Hours 

18.02.2025, 18:00 
Hours 

(f) Due date and time of receipt of Bids 
19.02.2025, 15:00 

Hours 
28.02.2025, 17:00 

Hours 

(g) Date & Time of opening technical bids  
19.02.2025, 17:00 

Hours 
28.02.2025, 17:30 

Hours 

(h) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified 
bids 

To be notified to the 
successful bidders 

To be notified to the 
successful bidders 

 

Note: 1. Prebid Queries responses, Revised technical specification is shared herewith with 
this corrigendum.  
2. Revised price bid is shared herewith this corrigendum.  
  
2. All other terms & conditions of RC shall remain same.  

      
 
 
        Approved By, 
 

                           Sd/- 
  (Chief– Centralized Contracts Group) 



 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000001795 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 2 

 

Revised Price Bid (Annexure-I) 

S. 
No 

Material 
Description 

UOM 

Requirement  Quoted Price  

TPSODL TPCODL TPNODL TPWODL 
Grand 
Total  

Unit 
Price 
(Rs,) 

GST 
@18% 

Unit 
Price - 

All 
Inclusive  

(Rs.) 

Total 
Amount- 

All 
Inclusive 

(Rs.) 

1 Equipment                      

a 

33KV Outdoor 
Vacuum Circuit 
Breaker (VCB)- 
1250 A 

EA 21 30 40 130 221     

b 

11KV Outdoor 
Vacuum Circuit 
Breaker (VCB)- 
1250 A 

EA 32 50 102 130 314     

  
 
Total Amount (Rs.)- All Inclusive - 'A' 

  
    

2 
Mandatory Spares (To be supplied as free item along with VCB as per 
specification)  

        

a Trip Coil  EA 

Not to be quoted  

b Closing coil  EA 

c 
Local / Remote 
selector switch  

EA 

d T-N-C Switch EA 

e Limit Switch  EA 

f 
Spring Charging 
Motor  

EA 

g Pole Assembly  EA 

h Vacuum interrupter  EA 

i 
Driving Mechanism 
Box 

EA 

3 
Annual Spares - 33 kV VCB (Price To be quoted - Shall be part of RC & shall be 
only used as per requirement)   

        

a Trip Coil  EA 21 30 40 130 221     

b Closing coil  EA 21 30 40 130 221     

c 
Local / Remote 
selector switch  

EA 21 30 40 130 221     

d T-N-C Switch EA 21 30 40 130 221     

e Limit Switch  EA 21 30 40 130 221     

f 
Spring Charging 
Motor  

EA 4 6 10 26 46     

g Pole Assembly  EA 4 6 10 26 46     

h Vacuum interrupter  EA 4 6 10 26 46     

i 
Driving Mechanism 
Box 

EA 4 6 10 26 46     

  Total Amount (Rs.)- All Inclusive -'B'          



 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000001795 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 3 

 

4 
Annual Spares- 11 kV VCB (Price To be quoted - Shall be part of RC & shall be 
only used as per requirement)   

        

a Trip Coil  EA 32 50 102 130 314     

b Closing coil  EA 32 50 102 130 314     

c 
Local / Remote 
selector switch  

EA 32 50 102 130 314     

d T-N-C Switch EA 32 50 102 130 314     

e Limit Switch  EA 32 50 102 130 314     

f 
Spring Charging 
Motor  

EA 6 10 20 26 62     

g Pole Assembly  EA 6 10 20 26 62     

h Vacuum interrupter  EA 6 10 20 26 62     

i 
Driving Mechanism 
Box 

EA 6 10 20 26 62     

  Total Amount (Rs.)- All Inclusive - 'C'          

  Total Value in (Rs.)- All Inclusive (Equipment +Spares)- "A+B+C"          

 


